MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK



(Established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975)

'A' Grade University accredited by NAAC

NOTIFICATION

The Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to assign the duties of the Dean, Faculty of Physical Sciences to Prof. V.K. Sharma, Head, Department of Chemistry, during the leave period of Prof. K.K. Verma, Dean, Faculty of Physical Sciences w.e.f 03.08.2015 to 07.11.2015.

REGISTRAR

Dated:14.08.2015

Endst No.ACS-II/F-47/2015/21264-21364

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Dean, Academic Affairs, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 2. All the Deans of the Faculties, M.D. University, Rohak.
- 3. All the Heads of the University Teaching Departments, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 4. Dr. V.K. Sharma, Prof. & Head, Department of Chemistry, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 5. The Director, Directorate of Distance Education, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 6. The Dean, Colleges Development Council, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 7. The Controller of Examinations, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 8. The Director, Public Relations, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 9. The Finance Officer, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 10. All the Branch Officers, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 11. The Director, University Computer Centre, M.D. University, Rohtak for uploading the above notification on the University Website.
- 12. P.A. to the Vice-Chancellor/Registrar, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 13. The Superintendent (Academic-I), M.D. University, Rohtak.

-sd-Superintendent (Academic) For Registrar